
RACE  1	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 Compiegne	 --   1400m
1	 584564	 Mallorca Sun (ire)	 59	 [	 7]	 T Le Graet -3.5	 0.0%	 N Caullery	 8.2%
2	 663613	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 C Berge -2.5	 10.6%	 A Fouassier	 11.7%
3	 755	 Tourgeville	 57.5	 [	11]	 A Bentahar -2.5	12.2%	 N Clement	 14.5%
4	 964508	 Balsamand (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 L Wolff	 2.9%	 G Bietolini	 9.8%
5	 443607	 King Mollenkott (ger)	 57.5	 [	10]	 A Vilchien -2.5	 3.6%	 V Luka	 6.7%
6	 265100	 Khabesa (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 A Mosse -3.5	 7.9%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
7	 405650	 Piano Man (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 E Crublet -1.5	 6.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.1%
8	 906546	 Ural (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 F Satalia -2.5	 2.6%	 I Endaltsev	 3.8%
9	 718094	 Supreme (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 J Pelicier -3.5	 0.0%	 G Bietolini	 9.8%
10	 898	 Victory Over Life (ire)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 P Cheyer -2.5	 4.6%	 Mlle L Lenglart	 0.0%
11	 595008	 Alight (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 G Meury -2.5	 1.2%	 A Fouassier	 11.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 Grand Fetard (ire)
	 3	 Tourgeville
	 6	 Khabesa (fr)
	 1	 Mallorca Sun (ire)

2	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 29%
11	 Alight (fr)	 20%
9	 Supreme (fr)	 13%
5	 King Mollenkott 	 11%

9	 Supreme (fr)	 1:24.10
2	 Grand Fetard 	 1:25.68
5	 King Mollenkott 	1:26.45
7	 Piano Man (fr)	 1:27.71
11	 Alight (fr)	 1:28.50

Race Preview: Grand Fetard (ire) Big chance to score here. Tourgeville Expect to improve here. 
Khabesa (fr) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Mallorca Sun (ire) Should have more to offer.

RACE  2	 8:15 PM	 ($27000)	 Compiegne	 --   1800m
1	 7	 Beshtani (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 F Graffard	 16.8%
2	 3	 Madigan	 58	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 Y Barberot	 14.7%
3	 96	 Reborn (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 A Bentahar -2.5	12.2%	 S Ghys	 4.2%
4	 63665	 Blindman (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 12.7%	 A G Botti	 10.9%
5	 79668	 Sadalbari (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 8.1%	 M Nieslanik	 1.9%
6	 5634	 Cameron (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 6.2%	 M Munch	 9.0%
7	 5427	 Gallant Deed (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 10.2%	 F Chappet	 14.6%
8	 0	 My Taky Taky Lp (unr)	58	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 V Luka	 6.7%
9	 6	 Magic Lord (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 12.7%	 S Smrczek	 5.7%
10	 	 Al Qadam (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 14.1%	 Miss A Murphy	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Blindman (fr)
	 2	 Madigan
	 6	 Cameron (fr)
	 7	 Gallant Deed (fr)

6	 Cameron (fr)	 17% 6	 Cameron (fr)	 1:59.30
5	 Sadalbari (ire)	 2:05.67
7	 Gallant Deed 	 2:13.40

Race Preview: Blindman (fr) Expect to improve here. Madigan Should improve and strip fitter. 
Cameron (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Gallant Deed (fr) Worth another chance.

RACE  3	 8:50 PM	 ($19000)	 Compiegne	 --   1800m
1	 041012	 Chop Val (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 15.8%	 A Fouassier	 11.7%
2	 461210	 Bergwind (ger)	 59	 [	 8]	 L De Blende -2	 0.0%	 Mme L Blende	 0.0%
3	 624940	 Nextwave (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 R Haedens -1.5	 0.0%	 Mme M Weghe	 --%
4	 155052	 Chance	 58	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 8.5%	 N Caullery	 8.2%
5	 941605	 Inattendu (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 E Lyon	 3.2%
6	 301340	 Dream For All (ity)	 58	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 11.9%	 L Rovisse	 7.4%
7	 400039	 Come Say Hi (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 E Fontaine -2.5	 0.0%	 D Windrif	 2.7%
8	 145497	 Le Sicilien (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 S Wattel	 14.2%
9	 007611	 Auenwolf (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 J Phelippon	 14.2%
10	 238926	 Selket (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.0%	 Mlle A Budka	 10.6%
11	 68	 Pleione (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 8.1%	 M Nieslanik	 1.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 1	 Chop Val (fr)
	 8	 Le Sicilien (fr)
	 5	 Inattendu (fr)
	 9	 Auenwolf (ger)

5	 Inattendu (fr)	 29%
9	 Auenwolf (ger)	 17%

6	 Dream For All (ity)	 56%
1	 Chop Val (fr)	 50%
9	 Auenwolf (ger)	 44%
10	 Selket (ire)	 33%
2	 Bergwind (ger)	 22%

5	 Inattendu (fr)	 1:49.70
6	 Dream For All 	1:50.68
4	 Chance	 1:50.71
7	 Come Say Hi 	 1:52.25
10	 Selket (ire)	 1:54.72

Race Preview: Chop Val (fr) Great horse and jockey partnership, expect a good showing. Le Sicilien 
(fr) Can do better. Inattendu (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance. Auenwolf (ger) Is a 
big chance to make it 3 in a row.

RACE  4	 9:25 PM	 ($27000)	 Compiegne	 --   1800m
1	 7	 Nathim (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 Mlle A Crombez	 5.9%
2	 222	 Terredeguerre (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 M D Sanchez	 13.1%
3	 78	 Egyptienne (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 Mlle A Budka	 10.6%
4	 0	 Tisseuse De Reves	 58	 [	 3]	 B Murzabayev	 12.7%	 A Fabre	 19.6%
5	 644	 Child Of The Moon (fr)	58	 [	10]	 F Satalia -3.5	 2.6%	 J C Rouget	 25.2%
6	 852	 Morgana (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 M A Massin -1.5	 8.1%	 S Wattel	 14.2%
7	 32	 Tertuliane Bloom (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 P&j Brandt	 12.1%
8	 39	 Chanel Gold (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 12.7%	 J Carvalho	 8.7%
9	 6	 Furi De La Houssay (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 12.1%	 M Delzangles	 11.3%
10	 	 Zanona (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 F Graffard	 16.8%
11	 	 Afareet (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 D Cirocca -3.5	 0.0%	 M Baratti	 10.1%
12	 	 Vaux Le Vicomte	 56	 [	 5]	 T Ventadour -2.5	 5.0%	 M Guarnieri	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 2	 Terredeguerre (fr)
	 6	 Morgana (fr)
	 7	 Tertuliane Bloom (fr)
	 11	 Afareet (ire)

2	 Terredeguerre (fr)	 67% 2	 Terredeguerre	 1:57.63
8	 Chanel Gold 	 1:59.03
5	 Child Of The Moon	2:10.30
1	 Nathim (ire)	 2:11.05

Race Preview: Terredeguerre (fr) Well placed to give a good showing. Morgana (fr) Among the 
chances. Tertuliane Bloom (fr) Has claims on her reappearance. Afareet (ire) Unraced filly by 
Mukhadram (uk) out of Min Banat Alreeh(ire).

RACE  5	 10:00 PM	 ($16000)	 Compiegne	 --   1600m
1	 827316	 Top Glory (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 5.2%	 X L Le Stang	 3.0%
2	 200506	 Got Frost (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 L Bails -1.5	 10.5%	 X L Le Stang	 3.0%
3	 007600	 Moasa (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 A Bentahar -1.5	12.2%	 S Ghys	 4.2%
4	 000000	 Riveret (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 E Crublet	 6.9%	 J M Plasschaert	 9.7%
5	 599307	 Bech River (ire)	 57.5	 [	16]	 A Mosse -1.5	 7.9%	 M Gonzalez	 3.8%
6	 018996	 Enjoy The Silence	 57.5	 [	13]	 G Gungui -2.5	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
7	 070070	 Maksen Senora (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 8.1%	 F X Belvisi	 5.2%
8	 390073	 Angel Dust (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 M Nobili	 3.5%	 Mme J Hendriks	 4.0%
9	 099405	 Ayguemorte	 56.5	 [	 9]	 A Nicco -1.5	 5.8%	 P L Guerin	 4.3%
10	 001004	 Kavakney (bel)	 56	 [	12]	 P Cheyer -1.5	 4.6%	 J M Plasschaert	 9.7%
11	 677904	 Orpanama Davis (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 Mme J Hendriks	 4.0%
12	 80600	 The First Lady (fr)	 55	 [	15]	 Y Rousset	 5.3%	 Mlle S Geffriaud	 0.0%
13	 000600	 Fee Historique (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 11.9%	 J J Boutin	 2.8%
14	 040000	 Exclusive Beauty (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 M Rosseel	 6.3%
15	 755050	 Zamuja	 54.5	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 5.9%	 M Rosseel	 6.3%
16	 000007	 Art Premier (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser -1.5	 4.8%	 C Martinon	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Angel Dust (fr)
	 1	 Top Glory (fr)
	 11	 Orpanama Davis (fr)
	 10	 Kavakney (bel)

2	 Got Frost (fr)	 53%
10	Kavakney (bel)	 43%
9	 Ayguemorte	 29%
6	 Enjoy The Silence	 24%
15	Zamuja	 20%

Race Preview: Angel Dust (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Top Glory (fr) Should 
remain competitive. Include. Orpanama Davis (fr) Need only repeat last performance have a say 
here. Kavakney (bel) Should be competitive if confirming last improvement.

RACE  6	 10:35 PM	 ($21000)	 Compiegne	 --   1600m
1	 150800	 Boza (fr)	 60	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 8.5%	 N Caullery	 8.2%
2	 620233	 Power Papers (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 B Murzabayev	 12.7%	 A Suborics	 10.2%
3	 807003	 Black Lives Matter (fr)	60	 [	17]	 A Pouchin	 11.1%	 S Kobayashi	 12.8%
4	 800395	 Stirling (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 B Marie	 8.1%	 H Blume	 11.9%
5	 018709	 Fullditch (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 8.9%	 R Chotard	 12.9%
6	 331060	 Ashdel (fr)	 58.5	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.6%	 A Hollinshead	 9.3%
7	 0660	 Cape Verde (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 10.2%	 M Rulec	 13.0%
8	 434541	 Hartwood Man (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 18.2%	 V Dissaux	 5.0%
9	 824830	 Onzemai (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 10.7%	 S Cerulis	 8.0%
10	 740000	 Red Crazy (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 14.1%	 H Ghabri	 3.8%
11	 086003	 Louve Precieuse (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 17.9%	 M Krebs	 4.7%
12	 706044	 Najiba (fr)	 53.5	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 4.3%	 G Barbedette	 7.4%
13	 000323	 Lady Valou (fr)	 52.5	 [	 8]	 L Grosso -1.5	 5.1%	 Mme R Philippon	 4.7%
14	 086089	 Java James (fr)	 51.5	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 8.5%	 Mme J Hendriks	 4.0%
15	 006020	 Joyce Galeste (fr)	 51	 [	 7]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.2%	 H Ghabri	 3.8%
16	 090080	 Korem (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 3.9%	 C H Plisson	 5.2%
17	 090900	 Bramante (fr)	 51	 [	11]	 D Cirocca -1.5	 0.0%	 F Carnevali	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 COMPIEGNE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Power Papers (fr)
	 8	 Hartwood Man (fr)
	 11	 Louve Precieuse (fr)
	 12	 Najiba (fr)

10	Red Crazy (fr)	 33%
13	Lady Valou (fr)	 33%
2	 Power Papers (fr)	 33%
11	Louve Precieuse (fr)	11%

Race Preview: Power Papers (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Hartwood Man 
(fr) Last start winner who retains form, will be handy here. Louve Precieuse (fr) Could stake a claim 
here. Najiba (fr) Could get a look in.
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第  1场	 7:40 PM	 ($19000)	 					    康贝	-- 1400公尺
1	 584564	马洛卡	 Mallorca Sun (ire)	 59	 [	 7]	 格雷特 -3.5	0.0%	 卡勒里	 8.2%
2	 663613	菲塔德	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 59	 [	 1]	 贝奇 -2.5	 10.6%	 法希尔	 11.7%
3	 755	图杰维尔	Tourgeville	 57.5	 [	11]	 班塔哈 -2.5	12.2%	 科莱门	 14.5%
4	 964508	巴萨曼德	Balsamand (ire)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 沃夫	 2.9%	 比多利尼	9.8%
5	 443607	莫伦克特	King Mollenkott (ger)	 57.5	 [	10]	 威健 -2.5	 3.6%	 卢卡	 6.7%
6	 265100	卡比萨	 Khabesa (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 莫斯 -3.5	 7.9%	 费伯华	 19.6%
7	 405650	钢琴高手	Piano Man (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	6.9%	 乐纳	 7.1%
8	 906546	乌拉尔	 Ural (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 萨塔利 -2.5	2.6%	 恩达特	 3.8%
9	 718094	无敌	 Supreme (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 佩利希 -3.5	0.0%	 比多利尼	9.8%
10	 898	胜利生活	Victory Over Life (ire)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 夏耶 -2.5	 4.6%	 林格拉	 0.0%
11	 595008	下车	 Alight (fr)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 缪利 -2.5	 1.2%	 法希尔	 11.7%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	菲塔德

	 3	 图杰维尔

	 6	 卡比萨

	 1	 马洛卡

2	 菲塔德	 29%
11	 下车	 20%
9	 无敌	 13%
5	 莫伦克特	 11%

9	 无敌	 1:24.10
2	 菲塔德	 1:25.68
5	 莫伦克特	1:26.45
7	 钢琴高手	1:27.71
11	 下车	 1:28.50

赛事预览: 菲塔德 上阵此赛程有机会争胜，不容忽略。 图杰维尔 于此赛程能有良多进展。 卡比
萨 与此骑师搭档可争得奖金。 马洛卡 上阵此赛程能有一番大作为。

第  2场	 8:15 PM	 ($27000)	 					    康贝	-- 1800公尺
1	 7	贝斯塔尼	Beshtani (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 格拉法	 16.8%
2	 3	马蒂刚	 Madigan	 58	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 巴伯罗	 14.7%
3	 96	重新生活	Reborn (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 班塔哈 -2.5	12.2%	 吉斯	 4.2%
4	 63665	盲公	 Blindman (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 巴切洛	 12.7%	 伯迪	 10.9%
5	 79668	萨达巴利	Sadalbari (ire)	 58	 [	 6]	 马莉	 8.1%	 尼斯拉尼	1.9%
6	 5634	卡梅隆	 Cameron (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 曼琼	 6.2%	 曼奇	 9.0%
7	 5427	加仑迪	 Gallant Deed (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴斯贵	 10.2%	 卓必达	 14.6%
8	 0	塔基	 My Taky Taky Lp (unr)	 58	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 卢卡	 6.7%
9	 6	魔法大帝	Magic Lord (ger)	 58	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 12.7%	 桑泽克	 5.7%
10	 	埃尔卡丹	Al Qadam (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 14.1%	 穆菲	 9.4%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	盲公

	 2	 马蒂刚

	 6	 卡梅隆

	 7	 加仑迪

6	 卡梅隆	 17% 6	 卡梅隆	 1:59.30
5	 萨达巴利	2:05.67
7	 加仑迪	 2:13.40

赛事预览: 盲公 状态更佳，今可夺得冠军宝座。 马蒂刚 状态渐勇，于此程能有良多进展。 卡梅
隆 于此赛程步速快捷，今难被超越。 加仑迪 上阵此赛程有望再展身手。

第  3场	 8:50 PM	 ($19000)	 					    康贝	-- 1800公尺
1	 041012	瓦尔世家	Chop Val (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 苏铭伦	 15.8%	 法希尔	 11.7%
2	 461210	贝格温德	Bergwind (ger)	 59	 [	 8]	 布联德 -2	 0.0%	 布伦迪	 0.0%
3	 624940	下一波	 Nextwave (fr)	 59	 [	 3]	 海登斯 -1.5	0.0%	 维格赫	 --%
4	 155052	机会	 Chance	 58	 [	10]	 卓尼克	 8.5%	 卡勒里	 8.2%
5	 941605	伊纳天杜	 Inattendu (fr)	 58	 [	 7]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 利昂	 3.2%
6	 301340	全民梦想	Dream For All (ity)	 58	 [	 6]	 宝丁	 11.9%	 罗威斯	 7.4%
7	 400039	打声招呼	Come Say Hi (fr)	 56	 [	 9]	 范丁 -2.5	 0.0%	 温德里	 2.7%
8	 145497	西西里	 Le Sicilien (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 瓦泰尔	 14.2%
9	 007611	奥恩狼人	Auenwolf (ger)	 56	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 菲利潘	 14.2%
10	 238926	赛尔凯特	Selket (ire)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.0%	 巴德卡	 10.6%
11	 68	普雷翁	 Pleione (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 马莉	 8.1%	 尼斯拉尼	1.9%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 1	瓦尔世家

	 8	 西西里

	 5	 伊纳天杜

	 9	 奥恩狼人

5	 伊纳天杜	 29%
9	 奥恩狼人	 17%

6	 全民梦想	 56%
1	 瓦尔世家	 50%
9	 奥恩狼人	 44%
10	 赛尔凯特	 33%
2	 贝格温德	 22%

5	 伊纳天杜	1:49.70
6	 全民梦想	1:50.68
4	 机会	 1:50.71
7	 打声招呼	1:52.25
10	 赛尔凯特	1:54.72

赛事预览: 瓦尔世家 有顶级师傅助阵加分不少，今胜利在望。 西西里 上阵此程能有更理想的表

现。 伊纳天杜 乃此赛程专家，今可突围而出。 奥恩狼人 胜算大，上阵此程能入围。

第  4场	 9:25 PM	 ($27000)	 					    康贝	-- 1800公尺
1	 7	纳丁	 Nathim (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 克隆贝	 5.9%
2	 222	特古尔	 Terredeguerre (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 桑彻兹	 13.1%
3	 78	埃及圣人	Egyptienne (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 巴德卡	 10.6%
4	 0	乐维斯	 Tisseuse De Reves	 58	 [	 3]	 穆扎耶	 12.7%	 费伯华	 19.6%
5	 644	月亮之子	Child Of The Moon (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 萨塔利 -3.5	2.6%	 鲁热	 25.2%
6	 852	摩尔加纳	Morgana (fr)	 58	 [	12]	 马辛 -1.5	 8.1%	 瓦泰尔	 14.2%
7	 32	特图联尼	Tertuliane Bloom (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 布兰德	 12.1%
8	 39	金香奈儿	Chanel Gold (fr)	 58	 [	 9]	 巴切洛	 12.7%	 卡维赫	 8.7%
9	 6	弗里赫赛	Furi De La Houssay (fr)	 58	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 12.1%	 杜诚高	 11.3%
10	 	查诺纳	 Zanona (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 格拉法	 16.8%
11	 	阿发利特	Afareet (ire)	 56	 [	 1]	 西洛卡 -3.5	0.0%	 巴拉迪	 10.1%
12	 	维康特	 Vaux Le Vicomte	 56	 [	 5]	 文达多 -2.5	5.0%	 贾尼利	 7.4%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 2	特古尔

	 6	 摩尔加纳

	 7	 特图联尼

	11	阿发利特

2	 特古尔	 67% 2	 特古尔	 1:57.63
8	 金香奈儿	1:59.03
5	 月亮之子	2:10.30
1	 纳丁	 2:11.05

赛事预览: 特古尔 凭排位优势有机会一放到底。 摩尔加纳 上阵此程有一定的胜算。 特图联尼 

返战此赛程有望获得奖金。 阿发利特 首次作战可带来惊喜，值得考虑。

第  5场	 10:00 PM	($16000)	 					    康贝	-- 1600公尺
1	 827316	头号胜利	Top Glory (fr)	 60	 [	10]	 科洛迪	 5.2%	 勒斯汤	 3.0%
2	 200506	有雾	 Got Frost (fr)	 59	 [	 2]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	10.5%	 勒斯汤	 3.0%
3	 007600	莫雅沙	 Moasa (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 班塔哈 -1.5	12.2%	 吉斯	 4.2%
4	 000000	利维乐特	Riveret (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 克鲁贝勒	 6.9%	 皮拉特	 9.7%
5	 599307	贝奇河	 Bech River (ire)	 57.5	 [	16]	 莫斯 -1.5	 7.9%	 龚杰斯	 3.8%
6	 018996	享受文静	Enjoy The Silence	 57.5	 [	13]	 衮桂 -2.5	 0.0%	 柏丁	 3.5%
7	 070070	马克森	 Maksen Senora (fr)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 马莉	 8.1%	 贝勒斯	 5.2%
8	 390073	天使魔法	Angel Dust (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 诺比利	 3.5%	 亨德利	 4.0%
9	 099405	艾古莫特	Ayguemorte	 56.5	 [	 9]	 尼克 -1.5	 5.8%	 贵林	 4.3%
10	 001004	卡瓦尼	 Kavakney (bel)	 56	 [	12]	 夏耶 -1.5	 4.6%	 皮拉特	 9.7%
11	 677904	普帕纳马	Orpanama Davis (fr)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 亨德利	 4.0%
12	 80600	第一夫人	The First Lady (fr)	 55	 [	15]	 罗瑟特	 5.3%	 杰菲瑞	 0.0%
13	 000600	历史事迹	Fee Historique (fr)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 宝丁	 11.9%	 柏丁	 2.8%
14	 040000	知名美人	Exclusive Beauty (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 罗瑟尔	 6.3%
15	 755050	扎穆查	 Zamuja	 54.5	 [	 3]	 勒斐布	 5.9%	 罗瑟尔	 6.3%
16	 000007	高级艺术	Art Premier (ire)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 瓦浩瑟 -1.5	4.8%	 马汀恩	 6.5%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 8	天使魔法

	 1	 头号胜利

	11	普帕纳马

	10	卡瓦尼

2	 有雾	 53%
10	 卡瓦尼	 43%
9	 艾古莫特	 29%
6	 享受文静	 24%
15	 扎穆查	 20%

赛事预览: 天使魔法 若能重振前仗佳状获胜不难。 头号胜利 状态稳健，今力足拼入三甲。 普帕
纳马 若能保持前仗佳状可带来惊喜。 卡瓦尼 于此场合有机会重振雄风。

第  6场	 10:35 PM	($21000)	 					    康贝	-- 1600公尺
1	 150800	博查	 Boza (fr)	 60	 [	14]	 卓尼克	 8.5%	 卡勒里	 8.2%
2	 620233	力量之书	Power Papers (fr)	 60	 [	 6]	 穆扎耶	 12.7%	 苏伯利	 10.2%
3	 807003	自由生活	Black Lives Matter (fr)	 60	 [	17]	 宝珍	 11.1%	 卡巴史	 12.8%
4	 800395	斯特林	 Stirling (fr)	 59	 [	 5]	 马莉	 8.1%	 H宝敏	 11.9%
5	 018709	弗蒂奇	 Fullditch (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 马德梅	 8.9%	 肖塔尔	 12.9%
6	 331060	埃斯戴尔	Ashdel (fr)	 58.5	 [	16]	 哈杜英	 6.6%	 霍林斯	 9.3%
7	 0660	韦德大侠	Cape Verde (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 10.2%	 卢雷克	 13.0%
8	 434541	哈特伍德	Hartwood Man (fr)	 58	 [	 4]	 巴米高	 18.2%	 迪索	 5.0%
9	 824830	安吉麦	 Onzemai (fr)	 58	 [	10]	 勒玛特	 10.7%	 蓝斑核	 8.0%
10	 740000	疯狂红	 Red Crazy (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 14.1%	 佳比	 3.8%
11	 086003	珍贵宝物	Louve Precieuse (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 17.9%	 克雷布	 4.7%
12	 706044	纳吉巴	 Najiba (fr)	 53.5	 [	13]	 博斯奥	 4.3%	 鲍贝德	 7.4%
13	 000323	瓦鲁少女	Lady Valou (fr)	 52.5	 [	 8]	 格罗苏 -1.5	5.1%	 菲利潘	 4.7%
14	 086089	爪哇詹姆	 Java James (fr)	 51.5	 [	15]	 杜利尔	 8.5%	 亨德利	 4.0%
15	 006020	加勒斯帝	 Joyce Galeste (fr)	 51	 [	 7]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.2%	 佳比	 3.8%
16	 090080	克伦	 Korem (fr)	 51	 [	 1]	 马奇特	 3.9%	 皮利森	 5.2%
17	 090900	布拉曼迪	Bramante (fr)	 51	 [	11]	 西洛卡 -1.5	0.0%	 卡纳利	 0.0%
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佳选 	 康贝 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	力量之书

	 8	 哈特伍德

	11	珍贵宝物

	12	纳吉巴

10	 疯狂红	 33%
13	 瓦鲁少女	 33%
2	 力量之书	 33%
11	 珍贵宝物	 11%

赛事预览: 力量之书 上阵此赛程能再显身手，不容小觑。 哈特伍德 状态保持在一定的水准，值

得关注。 珍贵宝物 于此场合能拼得奖金。 纳吉巴 有望争得一席之位。
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